FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 10/95

04-24-1998



Docket No. 30784/DBP/S307

100693355 PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068
RECEIPT ACCUMG DIVASPAGENA, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address 5
W.D.P. Europe Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: NPF Limited
attached: No	Street Address:
3. Name of conveyance:	Metro Triangle, 221 Mount Street,
	Nechells, Birmingham B7 5QT, United Kingdom
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement	
Execution Date: July 21, 1997	
 _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	anached? No
If this document is being filed together.	
If this document is being filed together with a new a is:	application, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	40 00 °0+
08/845,620 No.(s)	700***
	B. Patent No.(s) \ 02954800 S4000000 SHIXLUMI 9661/E
Please return the Addit	tional numbers attached? No
Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
1.O. DOX /U6X	1
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. No Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Attention: D. Bruce Prout	8. 8 Any d.c.:
Explanatory letter is enclosed.	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account
product is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
Statement and signature.	Learn of charge to our Deposit Account.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Date: April 0, 1000	s a true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Date: April 9, 1998 By_	- 1 Pransition
PLECONNECT CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Name D Rype Provided
BEING BEFERITAR WITH THE U.S. POSTAL	626/795-9900; 213/681-1800
RAVILLE AS FIRST CHARE MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE DREESED TO: SUMMISHINDER OF BASSISSE	
Spreede to commissioner of patents and Rademarks, washington, 3.5, 16181 on	
4-9-98 might	
	Total number of
	A VIGILIUM DET OF PAGGG in al. 19
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3150189

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

NPF LIMITED

formerly called W.D.P. EUROPE LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 24th January 1996 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 21st July 1997

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 19th March 1998

MRS. J. M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies

C.7b

PATENT REEL: 9110 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 04/13/1998